

Control Number: 43074



Item Number: 37

Addendum StartPage: 0

## **B & D ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.**

913 HYDE PARK DR. ROUND ROCK, TEXAS 78665 PHONE NO: (512) 264-9124 FAX NO: (512) 692-1967

EMAIL: bretfenner@yahoo.com

November 11, 2015

Public Utility Commission Central Records 1701 N. Congress P.O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326 2015 NOV 16 AM IO: 10
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
FILING CLERK

Re: Docket No. 43074 - Application of J&S Water Company, LLC and Utilities Investment Company, Inc. for Sale, Transfer or Merger of Facilities and Certificate Rights in Harris County

## Dear Administrative Law Judge:

In regards to Order No. 12, enclosed please fine the enclosed signed closing affidavit regarding this application. Should you have any further questions concerning this application, please do not hesitate to contact me at (512) 264-9124.

Sincerely,

ML Z

Bret W. Fenner, P.E.

B & D Environmental, Inc.

Enclosure

PUC 1700 N. Congress Avenue P.O. Box 13326 Austin, Tx 78711-3326 RE: Docket No 43074 STM Application J&S Water Company, LLC. to Utilities Investment Co., Inc. Gentlemen, Please let this letter serve as verification that both parties agree that the transfer of J&S Water Company LLC more specifically Aldine Village, Cypress Hill, Cottonwood, and Azalea Systems shall be completed immediately upon approval from the Public Utility Commission of Texas. Furthermore, all customer deposits have been transferred from J&S Water Company LLC to Utilities Investment Co Inc. For I&S Water Co, LLC For Utilities Investment Co. Inc. Subscribed and Sworn to before me by the said Shownon Marsh day of November ,20 15 My commission expires on the \_\_\_/\( \alpha \) [SEAL] YOLANDA ALEMAN

County, Texas

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires August 16, 2016

PUC	
170	N. Congress Avenue
P.O.	Box 13326
Aust	in, Tx 78711-3326
1	
RE:	Docket No 43074
and the second	STM Application J&S Water Company, LLC.
Control of the second of	to Utilities Investment Co., Inc
William State of the Control	
Gent	lemen,
imme depo	The let this letter serve as verification that both parties agree that the transfer of J&S Water Company more specifically Aldine Village, Cypress Hill, Cottonwood, and Azalea Systems shall be completed ediately upon approval from the Public Utility Commission of Texas. Furthermore, all customer sits have been transferred from J&S Water Company LLC to Utilities Investment Co Inc.  SS Water Co, LLC  Many Manual
or U	tilities Investment Co. Inc
$\Diamond$	
on	bscribed and Sworn to before me by the said <u>Jerry Howling</u> this <u>9th</u> day of <u>November</u> , 20_15. The commission expires on the <u>16</u> day of <u>August</u> , 20_16.
	Inty, Texas  [SEAL]  [SEAL]  YOLANDA ALEMAN  Notary Public, State of Texas  My Commission Expires  August 16, 2016